

## SCHEDULE 18

### THE MENTAL WELFARE COMMISSION FOR SCOTLAND: MODIFICATIONS OF THE MENTAL HEALTH (CARE AND TREATMENT) (SCOTLAND) ACT 2003

5

In paragraph 7—

- (a) in sub-paragraph (1), after “below” insert “and paragraph 10A”,
- (b) in sub-paragraph (1)(a), for “officer” substitute “executive”,
- (c) in sub-paragraph (3), for “officer” substitute “executive”,
- (d) in sub-paragraph (4), for “officer” substitute “executive”.